Region) and France, in a Healthcare Provider’s room with two beds, provided always that 

such treatment is uninterrupted and initiated during the Policy contractual period. 

The maximum amount of claims that may be borne by the Insurance Company per 

Insured under this Policy is $ 65,000 (sixty five thousand US Dollars) or its equivalent in 

foreign currency at the date of discharge, during the Policy Contractual Period and on the 

basis of the preferential tariffs applicable to the Insurance Company in the country 

where the treatment occurred. The difference between the incurred fees paid by the